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Table G1.—AVERAGE ATTENDANCE, ROLL, FREE-PLACE HOLDERS, and
TEACHERS of Secondary Departments of District High Schools for
1945—continued

Note.—ln other tables relating to district high schools in this report and in E.-l pupils attending
a. school which had not in fact been recognized as a district high school have been included. There
were twelve such pupils on Ist July, 1945.
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Nightcaps
Queenstown
Riverton
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Winton
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Manutahi
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Tikitiki
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42
-37

52
34
3334

S(

39
35
41
35
32
34

)UTH1A]

9
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1
1
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232 ,216 57 115 172 182 99 146 123 216 5 7
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N
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7
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8
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12
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6

it High
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35
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9
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7
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, 10g

14
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10

7
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9
7
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1
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104 94 34 47 81 83 43 60 56 94 4 2

8,708
7,356

8,034
6,966

3,182
2,773

3,690
3,414

6,872
6,187

7,037
6,130

4,620
3,769

4,576
4,000

4,138
3,692

8,033
6,964

187
152

+35

177
147

+30+ 1,352 + 1,068 +409 +276 +685 +907 +851 +576 +446 + 1,069

* Established as a district high schoolin 1945.
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