Table G 1.—Average attendance, roll, free-place holders, and teachers of Secondary Departments of District High Schools for 1945—continued

Name of School.	1945. 1945. 1945. 1945.		(Full-time Pupils). December, 1945.			ie Attendance for Year of December, 1945.	er of 1944 Pupils on at beginning of 1945.	Number of New Pupils admitted during 1945.	fumber of New Pupils who commenced their Post-primary Education in 1945.	Number of Free Pupils on Roll at 1st July, 1945.	Full-time Staff (excluding Principals), December, 1945.	
	At 1	At.	Boys.	Girls.	Total.	Average z	Number Roll at 1	Numi	Number of commence primary E	Numb	м.	F.
SOUTHLAND EDUCATION DISTRICT												
Nightcaps Queenstown Riverton Tuatapere Winton Wyndham	42 37 52 34 33 34	39 35 41 35 32 34	$\begin{bmatrix} 9 \\ 15 \\ 12 \\ 7 \\ 10 \\ 4 \end{bmatrix}$	26 12 24 18 17 18	35 27 36 25 27 22	33 31 40 28 27 23	18 21 27 * 11 22	28 16 26 36 26 14	23 14 25 24 24 13	39 35 41 35 32 34	 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1
Total≤	232	216	57	115	172	182	99	1.46	123	216	5	7
NATIVE DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOLS												
Manutahi Te Araroa Te Kao Tikitiki	28 44 18 14	25 40 18 11	7 16 8 3	$\begin{bmatrix} & 12 \\ 19 \\ 10 \\ 6 \end{bmatrix}$	19 35 18 9	20 36 17 10	7 18 10 8	14 29 10 7	14 26 9 7	25 40 18 11	1. 1. 1. 1.	1 1
Totals	104	94	34	47	81	83	4:3	60	56	94	4	2
Grand totals, 1945 Grand totals, 1944	8,708 7,356	8,034 6,966	$3,182 \\ 2,773$		6,872 6,187	$7,037 \\ 6,130$	$\frac{4,620}{3,769}$	$\frac{4.576}{4.000}$	$\frac{4,138}{3,692}$	8,033 6,964	$\frac{187}{152}$	177 147
Difference	+1,352	+1,068	+409	+276	4-685	- -907	- -851	+ 576	F 446	+1,069	-⊹35	-;-30

^{*} Established as a district high school in 1945.

Note.—In other tables relating to district high schools in this report and in E.-1 pupils attending a school which had not in fact been recognized as a district high school have been included. There were twelve such pupils on 1st July, 1945.